507625121 12/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7672015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
JON P. LAWSON					07/17/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	J.P. LAW	.P. LAWSON CONSULTING LLC				
Street Address:	18804 M	04 MELROSE ROAD				
City:	WILDWC	/ILDWOOD				
State/Country:	MISSOU	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63038	63038				
	Total: 0					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type		Number				
		5914074				
· · ·		16417901				
PCT Number:		US1821265				
	'					
CORRESPONDENCE D		617)275-8374				
	•	he e-mail address first; if t	hat is uns	uccessful	, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it v				
(017) 654-8603				
		DSPatents@dechert.com, Sean.Hynes@dechert.com ECHERT LLP				
•		DNE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR				
		00 OLIVER STREET				
Address Line 4:		OSTON, MASSACHUSETT	5 02110-2	605		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	394482-34TYUS, WO &	ι C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREA L.C. REID				
SIGNATURE:		/Andrea L.C. Reid/	/Andrea L.C. Reid/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/01/2022	12/01/2022			
Total Attachments: 3		1				
source=34-TY Assignmer						
source=34-TY Assignmer						
source=34-TY Assignmer	nt Jon Law	son#page3.tif				

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT BY JON P. LAWSON

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Confirmatory Patent Assignment"), is made by and between Jon P. Lawson ("Assignor") and J.P. Lawson Consulting LLC ("Assignee"), a Missouri corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor, or co-inventor, of the invention described and claimed in "TYK2 INHIBITORS AND USES THEREOF" set set forth in Application Nos. 15/914,074, filed March 8, 2018; PCT/US2018/021265, filed March 8, 2018; and 16/417,901 filed May 21, 2019 (the "Assigned Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor executed a Proprietary Information and Inventions Assignment Agreement with Assignee, effective as of the formation date of Assignee, whereby Assignor fully assigned all of his right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent Application to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the undersigned parties desire to confirm and restate the assignments to give effect to the intentions of the Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual representations, warranties and covenants set forth herein, and for certain monetary consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and/or confirm prior assignment, transfer, or conveyance unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon us, our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

BUSINESS.29116690.1

1

PATENT REEL: 061944 FRAME: 0584

4. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that Assignor have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

BUSINESS.29116690.1

PATENT REEL: 061944 FRAME: 0585

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

JON P. LAWSON ("Assignor")

By: Olle Jon P. Lawson - Sule <u> 2022</u> Date: Å WITNESSES Care Lawson Signature: Signature:

BUSINESS.29116690.1

PATENT REEL: 061944 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 12/01/2022